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IN RE; PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SWC Gorsuch and Reuter Roads

8th Election District ® DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
4th Councilmanic District

(119 Gorsuch Road) * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Brenda Forbes * CASE NO. 01-521-A

Petitioner

% ok & ok ok ok ok ok ok ok E ok ok ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Brenda Forbes. The variance request is
for property located at 119 Gorsuch Road in the Timonium area of Baltimore County. The
Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 17 ft. in lieu of the required 18.75 fi. for a
carport pursuant to Section 301 of the B.C.ZR. The subject property and requested relief are more
particularly described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for
Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered
based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the

Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to

0] ; indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of
o :

? E’ the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the
Ej information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the
{E! \\rS | requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.
‘:;; g ould result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

L
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this I_S‘hl‘day of July 2001, that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a side yard setback of 17 ft. in lieu of the required 18.75 ft. for a
carport pursuant to Section 301 of the B.C.Z.R., be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to
the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioner may apply for her building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
her own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.

If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Mo, oo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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. Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

July 13, 2001

Ms. Brenda Forbes
119 Gorsuch Road
Timonium, Maryland 21093

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-521-A
Property: 119 Gorsuch Road

Dear Ms. Forbes:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed
Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information conceming filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

AucHly Jopeve

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure
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iay 28, 2001 9:44 AM From: Geoffrey Forbes, Ltd. Fax # 1 410 861 8565 Page 2 of 5

Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _// f ég&(éﬁ Z E ‘;‘r?mﬂm‘ M.
which is presently zoned B DR RS

Thie Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Managerment. Tha undersi%ned. legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coum}a and which ig described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, heraby petition for & Varlance from Section(s) PP, VAV

oy

el [602,‘5,538(.2:2- T \
v oaF t’?*ﬁﬂ IN e oF THE EBEwuizen
[8,7§'F‘/_F@R~ A Lb\V’PQIL’Q (30}) B(__ag)

Pr:-wa\ |\T

of the zoning regulations of Raltimare County, 1o the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons ingicated on the back
of thie petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribad by the zoning regulations.
| or we, agrae to pay expenses of above Variance, adverlising, posting, etc, and further a?rea to and are to be boundes by the zoning
rsguiations and restrictions of Baitimare County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaltes of

ury, that Ywa are the legal ownar(s) of tha proparty which
l’;el?ter%ubjact of this Patition, Pe

urcl Lossas: Legal Owner(s):
Rarme - Tjpe of Pt pr Bl /% (‘;ZL,,_J

Shnstore W
Bressn [ foel

Addrers Taleghone No. Nanis - Type or Pt
Ty iate ¥p Coce Sgnatore Ji0-32 )5 -
por Potlione /19 Gorsuck  Ronv 45,5
’ Addm?s ; Talaphona No.
Re&me - Tvpe of Bant CI‘Z:MOM’M M E'tba—te 2 ,2?9 Zod?
Signsture
Company . Nama
Talaphone No Addrass Tetephane No.
State 213 Cotle City State Zip Code

thel ihe subject matter ¢f this petiien be nat for & public haaring, adveriised. as required by the zening

Ribiie sum;zmg formally demanded antor Toune o be required; 1 18 ordored by the Zoning Commissionar of Baltmore Courty,
s o .
i nna?lr‘ Baliviars Counly end thel i property be reposted.

Zoning Cemmissioner of Baltimare Gounty

 ‘ " &( ”YZ(“A. Reviewad By SJU\I\/\ Date 56‘90(

Y 9/15195 Estimated Posting Date N0

7/3%7 /
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May 29, 2001 9:44 AM From: Geoffrey Forbes, Ltd. Fax #: 1 410 861 8585 Page 3 of 5

Af ﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the £Zoning Commissioner of Balinore County, as
foliows: That the information herein ?wen la within the personal knowiedg‘e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant{a) is/are
competant to tastify therato in the evant that a public hearing is scheduled in fhe future with regard thareto.

That the Afflant(s) doss/do presently reside at {Aﬂ 7 ég;jacé L0
L 1)
;ngm i/ 22 B
Siire 0%%

That based upon personal knowledge, the faliowing are the facts upon which liwe base the reqquast for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical diﬂicum:

T e a_ 5/747/¢ shary AoFickhe! ﬁm e aprraror
Gorsuch bl and Loafer- 7 . S0 Frmamcns. T ~vish o wrshuacha
/BDD x Z2Lo"y open swtal capport on Vhe soalhued orner a/myéaa@,

Fow v Ve dfyk of my fvase on Hha /D/v/):ﬁ% F vl b ova oy sk yard
splbacl o one aorng—ol Ve carport- by lo*. The carrent selback is r5tot
Vi ez gy o ¥ the Carport Nl blend in wibt the archdedirg of Yne Focsy
arsl mmcwa/f”rz nzgphborbhood.

L Nant o Providly a covared ara. ,gr my dars S Yhat T 0 @ccoss Yhem in

e lemign [~ seatprar o bhoe - -%ar of pe(ff'-’n - Fam mﬁwg a aa’qowi” be approvect ys ag

%"{fﬂ% 74{;’ 5 r%%%f# Vil appedr Ve be s R e aga;o egobifﬁm To V6 m
4 . Lodcod @ Vdrian w2y Sty Sed .

Thatthe Afﬂarﬁ(s] acknawleége{(?; that @férmal ?éma%?is fﬁoﬁ, Afﬁanté)éwill'zba raquiredc to pay a gposatig; ar':ﬁ 770"

atvertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

) & Nk
Beerpyg L. forbes

NIt « Typs o7 PRM Nams - Tyge of Prinl

$ignetare

m-u_-m..--va-----.—-mmw-...\————_.—-g-....-—-u---p«n.--w—awu.--n-———--—amm-————-.......-.-mquw—_.-.._—._.-..._.___.._._.._.__.

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 77 day of 2997, nafore ma, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the ToURty aforesald, patsonally appearag 3.6 / / W

the Affian(s) heérain, perscnally known or satisfactorily identified to me a8 such Affiant(s), and made cath i dus form of
iaw that the matters and facts Nereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of histher/their knowladge and belief.

) (Bospes)

4
ission Expires ___/t 2/ - RI0 3

AB WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

O/
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No: 01-521-A
Petitioner/Developer: Brenda Forbes
Date of Closing: 7/9/01

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 .

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 119 Gorsuch Rd.

The sign(s) were posted on 6/21/01.

Singerely, | L
‘ A
/ ;/;/ m ! ]
ch VASEE Y.
hristina C. Hoff

Thomas J. Hoff, Inc.
406 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, MD. 21204

410-296-3668




-

JUN 27 mor

DEVELOPRENT 17y cBRRERT




* BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
t . " "ZONING REVIEW . ”

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01- S_Z! -A Address 119 6-0 A UQ/\ I% .

Contact Person: R /W]Lu\)._/\ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Narte » L

Filing Date: _& -3 -0 | ~ Posting Date: é 25-0 ClosingDate: __ 1 1 o ¢

Any contact méde with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
p{operty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date. ‘

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
‘request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning

commissioner. He maﬁ: (@) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)

- order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification

(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
" (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will, be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
phostefdf, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINlSTRAT!VE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 01-| 52 -A ~ Address (19 GoRs v ¢ Zv YQD "

Petitioner's Name BREvO A __booges Telephone __¥/0° 2/ 7- £ 51 p
Posting Date: o-25-0¢( , Closing Date: 90/
_ + \n‘}ilmuus : ’ %
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A SINE STEET SESRAL. OF {2 '\C .
N L8 OF Tue RE QL LED (8.7 'F?L B A
CAR-PORN




Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
July 11, 2001

Brenda Forbes
119 Gorsuch Road
Timonium MD 21093

Dear Ms. Forbes;
RE: Case Number: 01-521-A, 110 Gorsuch Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June
8, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
??ay have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
ile.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
W‘ COVLQ W )}\ '
.D'ZJ
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review
WCR: gdz

Enclosures

c. People’s Counsel

Cg}i) Prinled wilh Soybean Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

’

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 18,2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Burean of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 9,.2001
Ttem Nos 522, 524, 525, and 538

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-7-9-2001-NO COMMENT ITEMS-7182001.doc



Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

July 10, 2001

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF July 2, 2001
Item No.: See Below

Dear Ms. Stephens:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,

IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

521,522, 523, 524, 525 and 538

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
Ay

Q—)& Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE.: July 2, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Arnold F. Pat’ Keller, II1
Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 01-521
The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to

offer. For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared by: &QM

Section Chief: W %“/‘W
A4

AFK/JL:MAC

Tus
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |
State Highway Administration John D, Porcari
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Date: ¢, 2729 .o |
Ms, Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. £~z ¢ J ¢ AA

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

71 ded A

/W Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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119 Gorsuch Road
Balfimore County, Maryland
Election District - 8

J. Carl Hudgins PLS #96
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Date: 2-22-01
Fleld By: M.R.H.
Drawn By: M.R.H.
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